
2025 WOMEN’S LACROSSE SCHEDULE 
 

	 Date				   Opponent		  Location 			  Time		
	 Fri., Feb. 7		  JAMES MADISON	 CHAPEL HILL		  5 PM
	 Sun., Feb. 9		  at Liberty			   Lynchburg, Va.		  2 PM
	 Sat., Feb. 15		  at Florida			   Gainesville, Fla.		 Noon
	 Sat., Feb. 22		  SYRACUSE *		  CHAPEL HILL		  NOON
	 Fri., Feb. 28		  at Louisville *		  Louisville, Ky.		  Noon
	 Tues., March 5		  TEMPLE			   CHAPEL HILL		  5 PM
	 Sat., March 8		  VIRGINIA *		  CHAPEL HILL		  2:30 PM
	 Sat., March 15		  CLEMSON *		  CHAPEL HILL		  NOON
	 Thurs., March 20	 at Virginia Tech *	 Blacksburg, Va.		 7 PM
	 Thurs., March 27	 at Northwestern		 Evanston, Ill.		  8 PM
	 Sun., March 30		  at Notre Dame *		 South Bend, Ind.	 Noon
	 Sat., April 5		  BOSTON COLLEGE *	CHAPEL HILL		  11 AM
	 Wed., April 9		  at East Carolina		 Greenville, N.C.		 6 PM
	 Sun., April 13		  CAL *			   CHAPEL HILL		  Noon
	 Thurs., April 17		  at Duke *			   Durham, N.C.		  5 PM	
	 Sun., April 20		  ACC First Round	 Campus sites		  TBD
	 Wed., April 23	 	 ACC Quarterfinals	 Charlotte, NC ^	 	 TBD
	 Fri., April 25	 	 ACC Semifinals		 Charlotte, NC ^	 	 TBD
	 Sun., April 27	 	 ACC Championship	 Charlotte, NC ^	 	 TBD
	 Fri., May 9			  NCAA First Round	 Campus sites		  TBD
	 Sun., May 11		  NCAA Second Round	 Campus sites 		  TBD
	 Thurs., May 15	 	 NCAA Quarterfinals	 Campus sites	 	 TBD
	 Fri., May 23	 	 NCAA Semifinals	 Foxborough, MA +	 TBD
	 Sun., May 25	 	 NCAA Championship	 Foxborough, MA +	 TBD
	

Home games in CAPS
Home games played at Dorrance Field
All times TBD and subject to change

* denotes ACC contest 
^ at American Legion Memorial Stadium
+ at Gillette Stadium 


